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                *** FINAL GROUP 10-UN  FINISH ORDER - FIGURES ***  
 
 PLACE NAME                      CLUB                        SCORE   DRAW 
    1. Lilly CAO                 Seattle Synchro Swim Team   57.215    44 
 
                *** FINAL GROUP 11-12  FINISH ORDER - FIGURES ***  
 
 PLACE NAME                      CLUB                        SCORE   DRAW 
    1. Abigail ORLER             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   58.063    49 
    2. Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   57.311    43 
    3. Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   56.411    45 
    4. Akira BAYSINGER           Seattle Synchro Swim Team   56.205    54 
    5. Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team   54.488    42 
    6. Sarah ROBERTS             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   54.196    46 
    7. Annette VO                Seattle Synchro Swim Team   53.611    47 
    8. Zoe STRAND                Seattle Synchro Swim Team   53.471    52 
    9. Irene GONZALEZ            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   52.325    55 
   10. Riley SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team   52.237    50 
   11. Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro     51.644    40 
   12. Maya CHUNGBIN-STEELEY     Seattle Synchro Swim Team   51.366    48 
   13. Caroline ATKINS           Kitsap Water Blossoms       50.534    51 
 
                *** FINAL GROUP 13-15  FINISH ORDER - FIGURES ***  
 
 PLACE NAME                      CLUB                        SCORE   DRAW 
    1. Emily DREW                Seattle Synchro Swim Team   67.711    25 
    2. Lorraine HACK             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   64.742    22 
    3. Emily SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team   59.639    18 
H   4a Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   55.905    14 
    4. Paige ALMOND              Seattle Synchro Swim Team   55.421    27 
H   5a Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   55.337    11 
    5. Amanda DAGEL              Seattle Synchro Swim Team   55.279    20 
H   6a Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team   55.221    19 
    6. Hannah WELCH              Olympic Tsunami Synchro     54.917    15 
    7. Hannah GARCIA             Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   54.238    10 
H   8a Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro     53.449    24 
    8. Tanner MATTHEW            Olympic Tsunami Synchro     52.865    12 
    9. Elizabeth SANDOVAL        Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   52.064    26 
   10. Corinne PIERSON           Olympic Tsunami Synchro     49.706    21 
   11. Sarah ALLEN               Olympic Tsunami Synchro     49.445    16 
   12. Maia PONTAROLO-REID       Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   48.305    17 
 
                *** FINAL GROUP 16-17  FINISH ORDER - FIGURES ***  
 
PLACE NAME                      CLUB                         SCORE   DRAW 
    1. Atalia SHLAFER            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   59.163     1 
    2. Maggie CHURCHILL          Pacific Waves Synchro       58.448     4 
    3. Brianna BARNES            Pacific Waves Synchro       50.895     3 
 
                *** FINAL GROUP 18-19  FINISH ORDER - FIGURES ***  
 
 PLACE NAME                      CLUB                        SCORE   DRAW 
    1. Kathryn SURBER            Kitsap Water Blossoms       56.161     5 
    2. Kristen JOHNSON           Pacific Waves Synchro       56.155     2 
    3. Stephanie BALK            Kitsap Water Blossoms       55.242     6 
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*** 16 – 19 FINAL FIGURE RESULTS - START LIST ORDER *** 
 
JUDGES PANEL 1  FIGURES 1, 2, 3, 4         REFEREE: Ted Roche              
  1)May Hoffman           2)Tori Johnson          3)Ted Roche              
  4)Michelle Lovitt       5)Jackie Barratt         
 
   FIGURE ID's   1/313   2/112f  3/336   4/436  
 
DRAW NAME                      CLUB                      GROUP     TOTAL 
  1. Atalia SHLAFER            Seattle Synchro Swim Team16-17     59.163 
  57 62 57 59 61    60 61 55 55 60    60 61 57 57 62    56 60 60 60 63 
 
  2. Kristen JOHNSON           Pacific Waves Synchro    18-19     56.155 
  56 61 53 55 56    55 55 50 48 50    58 58 59 57 59    56 59 59 59 59 
 
  3. Brianna BARNES            Pacific Waves Synchro    16-17     50.895 
  53 53 50 51 51    53 59 48 53 54    49 48 46 50 45    56 50 56 55 54           
 Penalty -1.000 
 
  4. Maggie CHURCHILL          Pacific Waves Synchro    16-17     58.448 
  56 60 55 53 59    63 61 59 56 56    56 60 56 58 60    58 62 60 61 60 
 
  5. Kathryn SURBER            Kitsap Water Blossoms    18-19     56.161 
  57 58 55 52 55    54 58 56 54 54    53 57 62 55 56    57 58 59 59 58 
 
  6. Stephanie BALK            Kitsap Water Blossoms    18-19     55.242 
  58 56 54 54 54    51 54 49 50 55    57 56 60 57 54    58 57 58 58 62 

 
*** 13 – 15 FINAL FIGURE RESULTS - START LIST ORDER *** 

 
JUDGES PANEL 1  FIGURES 1, 2, 3, 4         REFEREE: Ted Roche              
  1)May Hoffman           2)Tori Johnson          3)Ted Roche              
  4)Michelle Lovitt       5)Jackie Barratt         
 
   FIGURE ID's   1/420   2/355e  3/342   4/311a  
 
DRAW NAME                      CLUB                      GROUP     TOTAL 
 10. Hannah GARCIA             Olympia YMCA Synchro Club13-15    54.238 
  56 57 50 54 57    54 51 49 49 53    55 56 56 53 58    54 56 49 54 56 
 
 11. Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     55.337 
  58 60 53 54 56    54 56 48 51 56    54 55 60 55 56    55 58 50 57 57 
 
 12. Tanner MATTHEW            Olympic Tsunami Synchro  13-15     52.865 
  50 51 46 46 49    55 54 48 52 52    63 54 63 58 57    57 54 48 48 51 
 
 13. Scratch               
 
 14. Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club13-15     55.905 
  56 57 56 50 55    55 57 51 49 54    60 60 61 58 60    56 58 50 50 58 
 
 15. Hannah WELCH              Olympic Tsunami Synchro  13-15     54.917 
  55 55 53 49 58    52 56 53 50 52    58 59 56 59 61    54 57 52 53 56 
 
 16. Sarah ALLEN               Olympic Tsunami Synchro  13-15     49.445 
  53 50 55 54 48    49 47 45 44 46    52 52 59 60 57    49 48 47 47 48           
 Penalty -1.000 
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DRAW NAME                      CLUB                      GROUP     TOTAL 
 17. Maia PONTAROLO-REID       Olympia YMCA Synchro Club13-15     48.305 
  54 54 48 45 50    45 40 40 35 43    50 56 49 55 55    50 47 45 48 51 
 
 18. Emily SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     59.639 
  57 63 58 60 62    64 60 63 61 59    56 60 58 61 61    57 59 57 57 60 
 
 19. Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     55.221 
  52 50 46 53 54    57 57 51 53 53    65 59 64 60 63    58 55 53 56 58           
 Penalty -1.000 
 
 20. Amanda DAGEL              Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     55.279 
  55 55 50 56 53    53 60 54 54 55    56 57 56 55 54    57 58 56 54 57 
 
 21. Corinne PIERSON           Olympic Tsunami Synchro  13-15     49.706 
  50 53 52 51 55    50 48 48 47 49    57 48 50 48 53    50 48 46 48 49 
 
 22. Lorraine HACK             Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     64.742 
  64 66 67 65 68    66 68 66 65 65    61 61 70 61 64    67 63 63 69 66 
 
 23. Scratch 
 
 24. Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro  13-15     53.449 
  52 50 49 53 51    51 50 47 49 50    60 58 63 60 55    54 56 53 54 53 
 
 25. Emily DREW                Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     67.711 
  62 67 66 67 65    67 67 68 68 67    67 64 67 70 69    62 70 69 72 70 
 
 26. Elizabeth SANDOVAL        Olympia YMCA Synchro Club13-15     52.064 
  51 56 46 49 48    50 49 47 50 48    55 52 56 59 54    57 56 50 54 54 
 
 27. Paige ALMOND              Seattle Synchro Swim Team13-15     55.421 
  57 58 55 57 53    55 58 52 54 55    49 56 56 50 56    58 58 55 55 57 
 
                *** FINAL FIGURE RESULTS - START LIST ORDER ***  
 
JUDGES PANEL 1  FIGURES 1, 2, 3, 4              REFEREE: Ted Roche              
  1)Sachiko Miyagi Hack   2)Tori Johnson          3)Ted Roche              
  4)Michelle Lovitt       5)May Hoffman            
 
   FIGURE ID's   1/360   2/101r  3/321   4/315   
 
DRAW NAME                      CLUB                      GROUP     TOTAL 
 40. Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro  11-12     51.644 
  52 49 57 54 52    50 55 47 47 51    54 50 48 50 50    57 54 51 53 58 
 
 41. Scratch                  
 
 42. Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     54.488 
  55 54 54 53 53    57 54 52 51 54    55 53 54 53 57    58 56 54 59 58 
 
 43. Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     57.311 
  57 57 63 61 56    57 58 55 58 53    58 58 55 59 53    57 59 54 60 55 
 
 44. Lilly CAO                 Seattle Synchro Swim Team10-UN     57.215 
  56 58 58 60 58    58 56 58 57 53    60 59 62 53 56    56 55 54 56 54 
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DRAW NAME                      CLUB                      GROUP     TOTAL 
 45. Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club11-12     56.411 
  56 57 59 57 56    59 59 56 54 55    59 58 53 54 56    57 57 56 55 56 
 
 46. Sarah ROBERTS             Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     54.196 
  52 51 56 55 54    55 55 50 53 52    60 54 53 55 57    55 53 54 56 54 
 
 47. Annette VO                Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     53.611 
  56 55 50 57 50    55 51 56 49 54    54 51 50 55 53    53 56 55 54 56 
 
 48. Maya CHUNGBIN-STEELEY     Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     51.366 
  50 58 48 51 52    54 53 49 50 51    51 53 49 53 53    52 55 50 50 50 
 
 49. Abigail ORLER             Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     58.063 
  58 60 62 63 58    57 54 57 59 55    59 56 57 57 54    57 59 62 61 57 
 
 50. Riley SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     52.237 
  54 55 53 53 50    58 53 52 56 56    56 50 50 49 56    53 48 46 48 49 
 
 51. Caroline ATKINS           Kitsap Water Blossoms    11-12     50.534 
  52 57 48 50 53    53 51 49 51 53    53 48 45 48 53    52 50 44 46 51 
 
 52. Zoe STRAND                Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     53.471 
  51 54 49 51 52    54 54 54 50 54    56 53 52 56 54    53 58 55 54 55 
 
 53. Scratch                  
 
 54. Akira BAYSINGER           Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     56.205 
  58 62 51 58 57    57 56 56 54 55    57 55 53 54 56    56 60 57 56 54 
 
 55. Irene GONZALEZ            Seattle Synchro Swim Team11-12     52.325 
  55 53 50 54 52    55 50 53 51 53    54 51 47 51 52    53 52 50 53 53 
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PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                         100%    100%    200% 
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP DUET 11-12 ***  
 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Akira BAYSINGER,       57.134  61.250 118.384  
        Abigail ORLER  
  2. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Lilly CAO,             55.706  54.500 110.206  
        Sarah ROBERTS  
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP DUET 13-15 ***  
 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Emily DREW,            66.227  71.750 137.977  
        Lorraine HACK  
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP DUET 18-19 ***  
 
  1. Kitsap Water Blossoms - Stephanie BALK,            55.702  64.000 119.702  
        Kathryn SURBER  
 
*** FINAL FINISH INTERMEDIATE DUET 11-12 ***  
 
  1. Kitsap Water Blossoms - Trudy RIMBAULT, Jackie HELLMERS    44.500 
 
*** FINAL FINISH INTERMEDIATE DUET 13-15 ***  
 
  1. Olympic Tsunami Synchro - Emily ALLEN-HARRENSTEIN,      48.250 

  Camille OTTAWAY  
 
 
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP TRIO 11-12 ***  
 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Abigail ORLER,         56.491  56.500 112.991  
        Sarah ROBERTS, Lilly CAO, Alt Shanaya SATTERFIELD 
  2. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Maya CHUNGBIN-STEELEY, 52.358  54.000 106.358  
        Riley SMITH, Zoe STRAND 
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP TRIO 13-15 *** 
 
  1. Olympia YMCA Synchro Club - Kaitlyn COBB,          52.816  56.750 109.566  
        Hannah GARCIA, Maia PONTAROLO-REID 
 
  2. Olympic Tsunami Synchro - Tanner MATTHEW,          52.409  52.250 104.659  

 
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP SOLO 10-UN *** 
 
  
 1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Lilly CAO              57.215  54.000 111.215  
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP SOLO 11-12 ***  
 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Kelsey BEARDEN         57.311  57.750 115.061  
  2. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Akira BAYSINGER        56.205  58.750 114.955  
  3. Olympia YMCA Synchro Club - Kaitlyn COBB           56.411  56.750 113.161  
  4. Olympic Tsunami Synchro - Keira MATKINS            51.644  52.000 103.644  
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  5. Kitsap Water Blossoms - Caroline ATKINS            50.534  47.250  97.784  
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 PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                         100%    100%    200% 
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP SOLO 13-15 ***  
 
PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                          50%     50%    100% 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Emily SMITH            59.639  62.750 122.389  
  2. Olympia YMCA Synchro Club - Hannah GARCIA          54.238  55.000 109.238  
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP SOLO 16-17 ***  
 
PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                          50%     50%    100% 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Atalia SHLAFER         59.163  65.750 124.913  
  2. Pacific Waves Synchro - Maggie CHURCHILL           58.448  62.750 121.198  
  3. Pacific Waves Synchro - Brianna BARNES             50.895  54.500 105.395  
 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP SOLO 18-19 ***  
 
PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                          50%     50%    100% 
  1. Pacific Waves Synchro - Kristen JOHNSON            56.155  61.000 117.155  

 
*** FINAL FINISH AGE GROUP TEAM 11-12 ***  
 
PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                          50%     50%    100% 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Akira BAYSINGER,       53.934  57.750 111.684  
        Annette VO, Maya CHUNGBIN-STEELEY, Irene GONZALEZ, Abigail ORLER, 
        Sarah ROBERTS, Riley SMITH, Zoe STRAND, Alt Lilly CAO 
 
*** FINAL FINISH TEAM 13-15 ***  
 
PLACE  CLUB                  NAME(S)                    FIGURE   FREE   TOTAL 
                                                          50%     50%    100% 
  1. Seattle Synchro Swim Team - Paige ALMOND,          59.050  65.250 124.300  
        Kelsey BEARDEN, Amanda DAGEL, Emily DREW, Lorraine HACK, 
        Shanaya SATTERFIELD, Emily SMITH 
 
  2. Olympia YMCA Synchro Club - Kaitlyn COBB,          52.628  58.250 110.878  
        Hannah GARCIA, Maia PONTAROLO-REID, Elizabeth SANDOVAL 
 
  3. Olympic Tsunami Synchro - Tanner MATTHEW,          52.076  53.500 105.576  
        Hannah WELCH, Sarah ALLEN, Corinne PIERSON, Keira MATKINS 
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12 & UNDER FIGURE RANKINGS BY FIGURE - UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
 
Results ranked by Overall Order of Finish - Including Honorary Swimmers 
This analysis helps coaches focus on individual figure performance 
It shows a swimmer's placement on each figure separately 
 
RANK  SWIMMER                   TEAM               FIGURE 360   101r  321   315  
   1. Abigail ORLER             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   1     4     3     1 
   2. Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   2     2     2     3 
   3. Lilly CAO                 Seattle Synchro Swim Team   3     1     1     6 
   4. Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   5     2     4     4 
   5. Akira BAYSINGER           Seattle Synchro Swim Team   4     5     6     4 
   6. Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team   6     8     8     2 
   7. Sarah ROBERTS             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   6     8     5    10 
   8. Annette VO                Seattle Synchro Swim Team   6     8     9     6 
   9. Zoe STRAND                Seattle Synchro Swim Team  13     7     7     8 
  10. Irene GONZALEZ            Seattle Synchro Swim Team  10    11    12    11 
  11. Riley SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team   9     6    11    14 
  12. Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro    11    14    13     8 
  13. Maya CHUNGBIN-STEELEY     Seattle Synchro Swim Team  14    13    10    12 
  14. Caroline ATKINS           Kitsap Water Blossoms      12    12    14    13 
 

TEAM SUMMARY ANALYSIS OF FIGURE PLACEMENT 
DIFFERENCE FIGURE PLACEMENT AND CLUB RANK IN FIGURES - UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Shows average rank for Club in Figures and difference by figure 
Positive numbers show better performance than final rank 

Work harder on figures with negative (-) numbers 
 
TEAM                   FIGURE 360     101r    321     315     AVG.  CLUB 
Olympia YMCA Synchro Club    -1.0     2.0     0.0     0.0     4.0    1 
Seattle Synchro Swim Team     0.1     0.2     0.1    -0.2     6.8   11 
Olympic Tsunami Synchro       1.0    -2.0    -1.0     4.0    12.0    1 
Kitsap Water Blossoms         2.0     2.0     0.0     1.0    14.0    1 
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13 – 15 FIGURE RANKINGS BY FIGURE - UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
 
Results ranked by Overall Order of Finish - Including Honorary Swimmers 
This analysis helps coaches focus on individual figure performance 
It shows a swimmer's placement on each figure separately 
 
RANK  SWIMMER                   TEAM               FIGURE 420   355e  342   311a 
   1. Emily DREW                Seattle Synchro Swim Team   1     1     1     1 
   2. Lorraine HACK             Seattle Synchro Swim Team   1     2     3     2 
   3. Emily SMITH               Seattle Synchro Swim Team   3     3     5     3 
   4. Kaitlyn COBB              Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   6     8     4     8 
   5. Paige ALMOND              Seattle Synchro Swim Team   4     4    14     4 
   6. Kelsey BEARDEN            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   5     7    12     6 
   7. Amanda DAGEL              Seattle Synchro Swim Team   8     5    10     4 
   8. Shanaya SATTERFIELD       Seattle Synchro Swim Team  12     5     2     6 
   9. Hannah WELCH              Olympic Tsunami Synchro     8    10     8    11 
  10. Hannah GARCIA             Olympia YMCA Synchro Club   6    11    10     8 
  11. Keira MATKINS             Olympic Tsunami Synchro    13    12     6    12 
  12. Tanner MATTHEW            Olympic Tsunami Synchro    16     9     6    13 
  13. Elizabeth SANDOVAL        Olympia YMCA Synchro Club  15    13    13     8 
  14. Corinne PIERSON           Olympic Tsunami Synchro    11    14    16    14 
  15. Sarah ALLEN               Olympic Tsunami Synchro    10    15     9    16 
  16. Maia PONTAROLO-REID       Olympia YMCA Synchro Club  14    16    15    14 
 
       TEAM SUMMARY ANALYSIS OF FIGURE PLACEMENT 
     DIFFERENCE FIGURE PLACEMENT AND CLUB RANK IN FIGURES - UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
  Shows average rank for Club in Figures and difference by figure 
     Positive numbers show better performance than final rank 
     Work harder on figures with negative (-) numbers   
 
TEAM                   FIGURE 420     355e    342     311a    AVG.  CLUB 
Seattle Synchro Swim Team    -0.3     0.7    -2.1     0.9     4.6    7 
Olympia YMCA Synchro Club     0.5    -1.3     0.3     1.3    10.8    4 
Olympic Tsunami Synchro       0.6     0.2     3.2    -1.0    12.2    5 

 
 
16 – 19 FIGURE RANKINGS BY FIGURE - UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
 
RANK  SWIMMER                   TEAM               FIGURE 313   112f  336   436 
          DD  25    28    28    27 
   1. Atalia SHLAFER            Seattle Synchro Swim Team   1     2     1     2 
   2. Maggie CHURCHILL          Pacific Waves Synchro       2     1     3     1 
   3. Kathryn SURBER            Kitsap Water Blossoms       3     3     5     4 
   4. Kristen JOHNSON           Pacific Waves Synchro       3     5     2     3 
   5. Stephanie BALK            Kitsap Water Blossoms       5     5     4     5 
   6. Brianna BARNES            Pacific Waves Synchro       6     4     6     6 
 
       TEAM SUMMARY ANALYSIS OF FIGURE PLACEMENT 
 
TEAM                   FIGURE 313    112f     336     436     AVG.  CLUB 
Seattle Synchro Swim Team     0.0    -1.0     0.0    -1.0     1.0    1 
Pacific Waves Synchro         0.3     0.7     0.3     0.7     4.0    3 
Kitsap Water Blossoms         0.0     0.0    -0.5    -0.5     4.0    2 


